Butterfly Valve
Assemblies
Make the most of your energy
2
Service
Hot and chilled water, up to 60% glycol.
See EN-205 Water System Guidelines, F-26080.
Fluid Temperature Limits

flange seal.
3
Butterfly Valve Numbering System
Rubber Lined
V x xx – 6 x xx – x x xx – x – xx
Flow Patternc
Control Signal Type
A = 2-Position
B = Body only
F = Floating (SPDT, center off)
K = Pneumatic
S = Proprotional (Vdc, mAdc)
Disc
F = Full 175 psi close to 12"
U = Undercut 50 psi close
Accessory
4 = Positive positioner
S = Auxilary switch
Leave the digit blank for no accessories
Type
6 = Butterfly
Style
2 = 2-Way
3 = 3-Way
Power Loss
Action
0 = NSR
1 = NO
2 = NC
0 = 2-Way – – –
1 = 3-Wayb A NC C
2 = 3-Wayb B NC C
7 = 3-Wayb B NO C
8 = 3-Wayb A NO C
9 = Special – – –
a. The letter indicates the main valve and where the actuator is mounted.
b. Refer to the flow diagram to the right.
c. The view represented is looking down on the stem side of the valve.
d. Spring return models position on loss of power
Actuator Code
See Table 1
If actuator code is
only three digits,
leave the fourth
digit blank.
Body Style
L = Nylon coated disc and lug body
M = AlumBronze Disc*
SS = Stainless Steel Disc*
*Note: (Consult Factory)
Port Code
11 = 2”
12 = 2.5”
13 = 3”
14 = 4”
15 = 5”
16 = 6”
17 = 8”
18 = 10”
19 = 12”
20 = 14“
21 = 16”
22 = 18”
Main
Valve

A B
C
Part Numbering System – Rubber Lined
4
Actuator Codes
Table 1: Actuator Codes and Part Numbersa
Refer to the part numbering system illustration on the previous page.
Actuator
Codeb
On/Off or Floating SR Actuator
Codeb
Modulating (2 to 10 Vdc, 4 to 20mA) SR with
the addition of a 500 ohm resistor
556 MA41-7153 (VAx) (On/Off) 556 MS41-7153 (VSx)
556D 2 MA41-7153 (VAx) (On/Off) 556D 2 MS41-7153 (VSx) (Modulating)
556 MF41-7153 (VFx) (Floating) –  –
556D 2 MF41-7153 (VFx) (Floating)
Actuator
Codeb
On/Off or Floating SR with Two
SPDT Auxiliary Switches
Actuator
Codeb
Modulating (2 to 10 Vdc, 4 to 20 mA) SR
with the addition of a 500 ohm resistor with Two
Auxiliary Switches
556 1 MA41-7153-502 (VAxS) (On/Off) 556 MS41-7153-502 (VSxS) (Modulated)
556D 1 MA41-7153 & 1 MA41-7153-502
(VAxS) (On/Off)
556D 1 MS41-7153 & 1 MS41-7153-502 (VSxS) (Modulated)
556 1 MF41-7153-502 (VFxS) (Floating) – –
556D 1 MF41-7153 & 1 MF41-7153-502
(VFxS) (Floating)
Actuator
Codeb
On/Off or Floating NSR Actuator
Codeb
Modulating (0 to 10 Vdc, 4 to 20 mA) NSR
E24 NR-2216-521 (VFx) E24 NR-2216-541 (VSx)
E25 NR-2224-521 (VFx) E25 NR-2224-541 (VSx)
E25D 2 NR-2224-521 (VFx) E25D 2 NR-2224-541 (VSx)
Actuator
Codeb
On/Off or Floating NSR with Two
SPDT Auxiliary Switches
Actuator
Codeb
Modulating (0 to 10 Vdc, 4 to 20 mA) NSR
with Two SPDT Auxiliary Switches
E24 NR-2216-522 (VFxS) E24 NR-2216-542 (VSxS)
E25 NR-2224-522 (VFxS) E25 NR-2224-542 (VSxS)
E25D 1 NR-2224-521 & 1 NR-2224-522
(VFxS)
E25D 1 NR-2224-541 & 1 NR-2224-542 (VSxS)
Actuator
Code
On/Off or Floating NSR with One
SPDT Auxiliary Switch
Actuator
Code
Modulating (0 to 10 Vdc) NSR
with One SPDT Auxiliary Switch
907 MP-9810-129 (VAxS) 909 MP-9810-129 with CP-8391-456 (VSxS)
Actuator
Codec
On/Off NSR with Two SPDT
Auxiliary Switches and Heater
Actuator
Codec
Modulating (0 to 10 Vdc, 4 to 20 mA) NSR
with Two SPDT Auxiliary Switches and Heater
E10 S70-120-0061-H (VAxS) E12 S70-120-0061-SV (VAxS)
E20 S70-120-0121-H (VAxS) E22 S70-120-0121-SV (VSxS)